Model concerned:
ACW/LW8 -DIND80-G
ACW/LW8 -DIND160-G
ATIM Cloud Wireless®
 Metering and Dry Contacts
DIND80/160 - GPS
User Guide
TABLE OF CONTENTS

 Below you will find a table describing the different connection pins:
Name  Designation  Input  / Output
GND Ground  (-) for  GPIO1, 2 and  3 Ground
GPIO1 Digital input  ALERT   1 Input
GPIO2 Digital input  ALERT   2 Input
GPIO3 Digital input  ALERT   3 Input
GND Ground  (-) for  GPIO4, 5 and  6 Ground
GPIO4 Digital input  ALERT   4 Input
GPIO5 Digital input  ALERT   5 Input
GPIO6 Digital input  ALERT   6 Input
GND Ground  (-) for  GPIO7, 8 and  OUT1 Ground
GPIO7 Digital input  ALERT   7 Input
GPIO8 Digital input  ALERT   8 Input
OUT1 Digital output Dry contacts  (Non u sed) Output
GPIO9(1) Digital input  ALERT   9 Input
GPIO10(1) Digital input  ALERT   10 Input
GPIO11(1) Digital input  ALERT   11 Input
GPIO12(1) Digital input  ALERT   12 Input
GND Ground  (-) for  GPIO9, 10, 11 and  12 Ground
GPIO13(1) Digital input  ALERT   13 Input
GPIO14(1) Digital input  ALERT   14 Input
12
ATIM_ACW-DINDxxx-G_UG_EN_V0.2
GPIO15(1) Digital input  ALERT   15 Input
GPIO16(1) Digital input  ALERT   16 Input
GND Ground  (-) for  GPIO13, 14, 15  and  16 Ground
POWER Power supply between  +10V and  +30V Input  (Alim +)
GND Ground  (-) Ground  (Alim 0V)
 (1) The DIN-DIO8 version does not include GPIO9 to GPIO16 inputs.  Do not log on these